# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shuffle Master, Inc.		11/30/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
Shuffle Up Productions, Inc.		11/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	100 Plaza One	
Internal Address:	MS JCY03-0895	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07311-3901	
Entity Type:	Banking Trust Company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 169

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2417887	5 FIVE DECK POKER
Registration Number:	3017828	10 J Q K A 6 CARD POKER
Registration Number:	2386811	ACE
Registration Number:	2405130	ACE
Registration Number:	2627688	BAHAMA BONUS
Registration Number:	2398864	BET THE BUCK WIN A BUNDLE
Registration Number:	2916246	BIG RAISE HOLD 'EM
Registration Number:	2878922	BLOODHOUND
Registration Number:	1860468	CASINO WAR
Registration Number:	2741392	CRAZY 4 POKER
Registration Number:	2464504	DAKOTA STUD
Registration Number:	2727695	DECK MATE

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0235

900065189

Registration Number:	2894544	DECK MATE
Registration Number:	2910650	DERBY DELUXE
Registration Number:	1833398	DOUBLE DOWN STUD
Registration Number:	2881743	DRAGON BONUS
Registration Number:	2916711	EASY CHIPPER
Registration Number:	1794677	J A
Registration Number:	1705908	FORTUNE CARD
Registration Number:	1757015	FORTUNE CARD ROYAL MATCH 21
Registration Number:	2190512	FORTUNE PAI GOW POKER
Registration Number:	2936113	FOUR CARD POKER
Registration Number:	2873343	HIGH FIVE POKER
Registration Number:	3049646	A 2 3 4 5 HI-LO STUD POKER
Registration Number:	2879614	ISN'T IT ROMANTIC
Registration Number:	2848257	JACK MAGIC
Registration Number:	2872112	PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT PAI GOW POKER
Registration Number:	2723945	KA-CHINGO
Registration Number:	2632172	KING
Registration Number:	2178254	LET IT RIDE
Registration Number:	3049415	LET IT RIDE BONUS
Registration Number:	2605107	LET IT RIDE
Registration Number:	2183895	LET IT RIDE
Registration Number:	1840102	LET IT RIDE
Registration Number:	2913590	LET IT RIDE
Registration Number:	2182290	LET IT RIDE 10 J Q K A 1 2 \$
Registration Number:	2178413	LET IT RIDE BONUS
Registration Number:	2558783	LET IT RIDE BONUS 12\$ A K Q J 10
Registration Number:	2854827	LET IT RIDE TRIVIA
Registration Number:	2711026	LET IT RIDE TRIVIA
Registration Number:	2100875	10 J Q K A 12 \$ LET IT RIDE THE TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	3013388	MD2
Registration Number:	3011454	2 MD2
Registration Number:	3131417	PAIR SQUARE
Registration Number:	2910794	PAI WOW BONUS
Registration Number:	2818983	PARLAY POKER MULTI-POKER
Registration Number:	3059521	ROYAL MATCH 21

Registration Number:	1766013	SHUFFLE MASTER
Registration Number:	2331301	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING
Registration Number:	2152499	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING
Registration Number:	2266946	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING
Registration Number:	2416793	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING
Registration Number:	3145186	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3141843	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3145173	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3145184	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3145188	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3145171	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	2726734	A J SINGLE 21
Registration Number:	2036848	
Registration Number:	2395326	
Registration Number:	2917863	THREE CARD POKER
Registration Number:	3011356	THREE CARD POKER
Registration Number:	2233569	THREE CARD POKER
Registration Number:	2397403	THREE CARD POKER
Registration Number:	2650060	THREE CARD POKER
Registration Number:	3166898	THREE CARD POKER NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
Serial Number:	78647671	3 CARD BONUS
Serial Number:	78228472	5 FIVE DECK POKER
Serial Number:	78710909	ACES UP
Serial Number:	78710930	ACES UP
Serial Number:	77018178	BAD BEAT TEXAS HOLD 'EM
Serial Number:	77018171	BAD BEAT TEXAS HOLD 'EM
Serial Number:	78817124	BET ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	78817127	BET ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	78615631	BET THE SET "21"
Serial Number:	76636216	BIG MONEY PAI GOW POKER
Serial Number:	76636218	BIG MONEY PAI GOW POKER
Serial Number:	72028118	
Serial Number:	78688824	BRINGING MORE TO THE TABLE
Serial Number:	78688838	BRINGING MORE TO THE TABLE
Serial Number:	78688857	BRINGING MORE TO THE TABLE

Serial Number:	78688879	BRINGING MORE TO THE TABLE
Serial Number:	78829561	CASINOFEST
Serial Number:	78829555	CASINOFEST
Serial Number:	78815955	CASINO ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	78829569	CASINOPALOOZA
Serial Number:	78829571	CASINOPALOOZA
Serial Number:	76636219	COMMUNITY JACKPOT
Serial Number:	76621536	COMMUNITY JACKPOT
Serial Number:	78757566	DOUBLE BARREL BLACKJACK
Serial Number:	78364907	DOUBLE PAY PAI GOW POKER
Serial Number:	78671324	DRAGON BONUS
Serial Number:	77014079	DRAGON BONUS
Serial Number:	78346551	ESTAR
Serial Number:	78773223	FORTUNE BLACKJACK
Serial Number:	78773421	FORTUNE BLACKJACK A K
Serial Number:	78773428	FORTUNE BLACKJACK
Serial Number:	78773405	FORTUNE BLACKJACK A K
Serial Number:	77025949	FOUR CARD POKER
Serial Number:	78888340	
Serial Number:	78872735	
Serial Number:	77018208	FREE ROLL
Serial Number:	77018131	FREE ROLL
Serial Number:	78831660	HIT AND RUN
Serial Number:	78831674	HIT AND RUN
Serial Number:	77026352	I-DEAL
Serial Number:	78684988	INTELLIGENT TABLE SYSTEM
Serial Number:	78974217	ISHOE
Serial Number:	78985054	
Serial Number:	78685111	ITS INTELLIGENT TABLE SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	76620924	JACKPOT PAI GOW
Serial Number:	76620880	JACKPOT PAI GOW
Serial Number:	78680030	KING
Serial Number:	77013951	LET IT RIDE BONUS
Serial Number:	78603876	LET IT RIDE
Serial Number:	78821173	LET IT RIDE TRIVIA

Serial Number:	78821161	LET IT RIDE TRIVIA
Serial Number:	78685152	MAH JONG
Serial Number:	78676111	MATCH JACK
Serial Number:	77013930	MCASINO
Serial Number:	78974240	MD1
Serial Number:	78691541	MISSISSIPPI STUD K A Q J 10
Serial Number:	78829564	POKERFEST
Serial Number:	78829565	POKERFEST
Serial Number:	78829566	POKERPALOOZA
Serial Number:	78829568	POKERPALOOZA
Serial Number:	77028518	POKER PRO CHALLENGE
Serial Number:	77019881	PROGRESSIVE FORTUNE PAI GOW POKER
Serial Number:	78677850	RAISE IT UP
Serial Number:	78459574	ROYAL MATCH 21
Serial Number:	78681356	ROYAL MATCH 21
Serial Number:	78681365	ROYAL MATCH 21
Serial Number:	78903245	SHUFFLEMASTER.COM
Serial Number:	78887297	SHUFFLEMASTER.COM
Serial Number:	78973845	SHUFFLEMASTER.COM
Serial Number:	78973822	SHUFFLEMASTER.COM
Serial Number:	78747574	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Serial Number:	78747598	SHUFFLEMASTER INCORPORATED
Serial Number:	78948818	SHUFFLEMATIC
Serial Number:	78830545	SHUFFLE UP PRODUCTIONS
Serial Number:	78973921	STREAK SHOOTER
Serial Number:	78973933	STREAK SHOOTER
Serial Number:	78677804	STUDZILLA
Serial Number:	78248099	TABLE MASTER
Serial Number:	78248093	TABLE MASTER
Serial Number:	78974926	THREE CARD BACCARAT
Serial Number:	78974937	THREE · CARD BACCARAT
Serial Number:	78724557	THREE CARD POKER
Serial Number:	77025905	THREE CARD POKER
Serial Number:	78018200	
Serial Number:	78550437	THREE CARD POKER NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0239

Serial Number:	77005840	THREE CARD POKER WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
Serial Number:	77005853	THREE CARD POKER WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
Serial Number:	78747718	ULTIMATE CASINO WAR
Serial Number:	78747732	ULTIMATE CASINO WAR
Serial Number:	78747748	ULTIMATE LET IT RIDE
Serial Number:	78747781	ULTIMATE LET IT RIDE
Serial Number:	78672933	ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EM
Serial Number:	78675212	ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EM A A
Serial Number:	78672910	ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EM
Serial Number:	78720701	ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EM
Serial Number:	77026192	ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EM
Serial Number:	78748239	ULTIMATE THREE CARD POKER
Serial Number:	78748293	ULTIMATE THREE CARD POKER
Serial Number:	78771300	ULTIMATE FOUR CARD POKER
Serial Number:	78771341	ULTIMATE FOUR CARD POKER
Serial Number:	78817130	WAGER ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	78817129	WAGER ON DEMAND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC# 668185-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/
Date:	12/20/2006

### Total Attachments: 13

source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page3.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page4.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page5.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page6.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page7.tif

source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page8.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page9.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page10.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page11.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page12.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page13.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page14.tif source=shuffle\_deutsche\_tm#page15.tif

### **Trademark Security Agreement**

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2006, by SHUFFLE MASTER, INC. and SHUFFLE UP PRODUCTIONS, INC. (individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors"), in favor of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor:

- (a) Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
- (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Secured Obligations and termination of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and

deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

SHUFFLE MASTER, INC.

Bv:

Name: Mark L. Youelot

Title: CEO & COB/

T rademark usity Agreemen

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0244

SHUFFLE UP PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Name Mark I Wheeloff

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board

Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0245** 

Accepted and Agreed:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Collateral Agent

By: \_\_\_\_

Name: Managing Dire

By:

Name: Mary Kay Coyle
Title: Managing Director

Trademark Security Agreement - Shuffle Master Revolving Credit Facility 11#06

# SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

### **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:**

## **Trademark Registrations:**

Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,417,887	5 FIVE DECK POKER and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,017,828	6 CARD POKER (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,386,811	ACE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,405,130	ACE & design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,627,688	BAHAMA BONUS
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,398,864	BET THE BUCK WIN A BUNDLE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,916,246	BIG RAISE HOLD 'EM
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,878,922	BLOODHOUND
Shuffle Master, Inc.	1,860,468	CASINO WAR
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,741,392	CRAZY 4 POKER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,464,504	DAKOTA STUD
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,727,695	DECK MATE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,894,544	DECK MATE and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,910,650	DERBY DELUXE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,910,650	DERBY DELUXE VIDEO
Shuffle Master, Inc.	1,833,398	DOUBLE DOWN STUD
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,881,743	DRAGON BONUS
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,916,711	EASY CHIPPER

Shuffle Master, Inc.	1,794,677	J A AND DESIGN
Shuffle Master, Inc.	1,705,908	Fortune Card
Shuffle Master, Inc.	1,757,015	FORTUNE CARD ROYAL MATCH 21
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,190,512	FORTUNE PAI GOW POKER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,936,113	FOUR CARD POKER and Design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,873,343	HIGH FIVE POKER and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,049,646	HI-LO STUD POKER AND DESIGN
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,879,614	ISN'T IT ROMANTIC
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,848,257	JACK MAGIC
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,872,112	JACKPOT PAI GOW POKER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,723,945	KA-CHINGO
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,632,172	KING
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,178,254	LET IT RIDE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,049,415	LET IT RIDE DOUBLE BONUS (Table Master)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,605,107	LET IT RIDE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,183,895	LET IT RIDE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	1,840,102	LET IT RIDE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,913,590	LET IT RIDE (board games)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,182,290	LET IT RIDE 10 J K A 1 2 \$ and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,178,413	LET IT RIDE BONUS
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,558,783	LET IT RIDE BONUS and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,854,827	LET IT RIDE TRIVIA (amusement game)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,711,026	LET IT RIDE TRIVIA (software)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,100,875	LET IT RIDE THE TOURNAMENT and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,013,388	MD-2
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,011,454	MD-2 (and design)

	·	
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,131,417	PAIR SQUARE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,910,794	PAI WOW BONUS
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,818,983	PARLAY POKER MULTI-POKER and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,059,521	ROYAL MATCH 21
Shuffle Master, Inc.	1,766,013	SHUFFLE MASTER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,331,301	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,152,499	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,266,946	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING
Shuffle Master, Inc.	0150380	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING (Assumed Name Registration - Minnesota)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,416,793	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	Fictitious name registration	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING dba in Carson City/County, Nevada
Shuffle Master, Inc.	0304954	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING dba in Clark County, Nevada
Shuffle Master, Inc.	Fictitious name registration	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING dba in Washoe County, Nevada
Shuffle Master, Inc.	G96354900063	SHUFFLE MASTER GAMING Florida State Fictitious Name Registration
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,145,186	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,141,843	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,145,173	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,145,184	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,145,188	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Shuffle Master, Inc.	3,145,171	SHUFFLE MASTER INCORPORATED
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,726,734	SINGLE 21 and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	0305116	TABLE MASTER dba in Clark County, Nevada
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,036,848	Three card design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,395,326	Three card design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,917,863	(service mark) THREE CARD POKER
,	-, -, ,	and design (board games)

Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,233,569	THREE CARD POKER and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,397,403	THREE CARD POKER and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	2,650,060	THREE CARD POKER and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	01155473	THREE CARD POKER and design Nevada registration
Shuffle Up Productions	3,166,898	THREE CARD POKER NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

# **Trademark Applications:**

Owner	Application No.	Trademark
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/647,671	3 CARD BONUS and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/228,472	5 FIVE DECK POKER and Design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/710,909	ACES UP
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/710,930	ACES UP (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/018,178	BAD BEAT TEXAS HOLD 'EM (Word Mark)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/018,171	BAD BEAT TEXAS HOLD 'EM (and Design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/817,124	BET ON DEMAND
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/817,127	BET ON DEMAND
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/615,631	BET THE SET "21"
Shuffle Master, Inc.	76/636,216	BIG MONEY PAI GOW POKER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	76/636,218	BIG MONEY PAI GOW POKER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	72/028,118	BLACKJACK PRESS (Word Mark)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/688,824	BRINGING MORE TO THE TABLE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/688,838	BRINGING MORE TO THE TABLE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/688,857	BRINGING MORE TO THE TABLE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/688,879	BRINGING MORE TO THE TABLE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/829,561	CASINOFEST

Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/829,555	CASINOFEST
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/815,955	CASINO ON DEMAND
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/829,569	CASINOPALOOZA
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/829,571	CASINOPALOOZA
Shuffle Master, Inc.	76/636,219	COMMUNITY JACKPOT
Shuffle Master, Inc.	76/621,536	COMMUNITY JACKPOT
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/757,566	DOUBLE BARREL BLACKJACK
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/364,907	DOUBLE PAY PAI GOW POKER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/671,324	DRAGON BONUS
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/014,079	DRAGON BONUS Word Mark
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/346,551	ESTAR & Design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/773,223	FORTUNE BLACKJACK
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/773,421	FORTUNE BLACKJACK (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/773,428	FORTUNE BLACKJACK
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/773,405	FORTUNE BLACKJACK (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/025,949	FOUR CARD POKER (and Design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/888,340	SMI'S FOUR SQUARE LOGO & DESIGN
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/872,735	SMI'S FOUR SQUARE LOGO & DESIGN
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/018,208	FREE ROLL (Word Mark)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/018,131	FREE ROLL (and Design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/831,660	HIT AND RUN
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/831,674	HIT AND RUN
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/026,352	iDeal (Word Mark)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/684,988	INTELLIGENT TABLE SYSTEM
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/974,217	iSHoe (Word Mark)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/985,054	ITS

Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/685,1111	ITS (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	76/620,924	JACKPOT PAI GOW
Shuffle Master, Inc.	76/620,880	JACKPOT PAI GOW
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/680,030	KING and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/013,951	LET IT RIDE BONUS (Word Mark)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/603,876	LET IT RIDE (Television Game Show)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/821,173	LET IT RIDE TRIVIA
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/821,161	LET IT RIDE TRIVIA
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/685,152	MAH JONG
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/676,111	MATCH JACK
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/013,930	mCasino Word Mark
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/974,240	MD-1
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/691,541	MISSISSIPPI STUD
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/829,564	POKERFEST
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/829,565	POKERFEST
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/829,566	POKERPALOOZA
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/829,568	POKERPALOOZA
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/028,518	POKER PRO CHALLENGE (Word Mark)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/019,881	PROGRESSIVE PAI GOW POKER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/677,850	RAISE IT UP
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/459,574	ROYAL MATCH 21 (Table Master)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/681,356	ROYAL MATCH 21 and design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/681,365	ROYAL MATCH 21 and design (Table Master)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/903,245	SHUFFLEMASTER.COM
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/887,297	SHUFFLEMASTER.COM
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/973,845	SHUFFLEMASTER.COM
L	L	L

	····	
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/973,822	SHUFFLEMASTER.COM
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/747,574	SHUFFLE MASTER, INC.
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/747,598	SHUFFLE MASTER, INC. (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/948,818	SHUFFLEMATIC
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/830,545	SHUFFLE UP PRODUCTIONS
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/973,921	STREAK SHOOTER Word Mark
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/973,933	STREAK SHOOTER and Design
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/677,804	STUDZILLA
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/248,099	TABLE MASTER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/248,093	TABLE MASTER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/974,926	THREE CARD BACCARAT (Word Mark)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/974,937	THREE CARD BACCARAT (DESIGN)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/724,557	THREE CARD POKER
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/025,905	THREE CARD POKER (and Design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/018,2000	THREE CARD POKER PROGRESSIVE (and Design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/550,437	THREE CARD POKER NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/005,840	THREE CARD POKER WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP (Word Mark)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/005,853	THREE CARD POKER WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP (and Design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/747,718	ULTIMATE CASINO WAR
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/747,732	ULTIMATE CASINO WAR
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/747,748	ULTIMATE LET IT RIDE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/747,781	ULTIMATE LET IT RIDE
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/672,933	ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EM
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/675,212	ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EM
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/672,910	ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EM
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/720,701	ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EM

Shuffle Master, Inc.	77/026,192	ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EM (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/748,239	ULTIMATE THREE CARD POKER (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/748,293	ULTIMATE THREE CARD POKER (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/771,300	ULTIMATE FOUR CARD POKER (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/771,341	ULTIMATE FOUR CARD POKER (and design)
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/817,130	WAGER ON DEMAND
Shuffle Master, Inc.	78/817,129	WAGER ON DEMAND

# Licenses:

**RECORDED: 12/20/2006** 

Licensee	Licensor	Description
Shuffle Master, Inc.	Miramax Film Corporation	Use of CHICAGO [the movie] for gaming slot machines
Shuffle Master, Inc.	Unichappell Music	Non-exclusive license to use music "Cell Block Tango"
Shuffle Master, Inc.	Tonya Harding Marco Entertainment	Tonya Harding IP Rights (likeness, etc) for slot machines
Shuffle Master, Inc.	Rube Goldberg, Inc.	Rube Goldberg IP rights for electronic gaming devices
Shuffle Master, Inc.	Mars-Venus Publishing, Inc.	Men Are From Mars, Women Are From Venus IP for slot machines
Shuffle Master, Inc.	Vanilla Gorilla LP	Multiplayer racing gaming machine- incorporating Jesse James and West Coast Choppers but excluding Monster Garage television series
Shuffle Master, Inc.	Rio Properties, Inc. dba Rio All-Suite Hotel & Casino	Two televised Three Card Poker Tournaments
Shuffle Master, Inc.	Desert Palace, Inc. dba Caesars Palace	Taping for broadcast 2006 Three Card Poker Final Tournament

-8-